











3m115-010183

Figure 1-18 Toolbox Bottom Assembly

'nl;‘OOLBOX BOTTO[I;II AESEMBLY (OPTION)

. QTF
3-115-010178 TOOLBOX BOTTOM ASSEMBLY TAG 1

1 1-654-010055-03 SCREW HEX CAP 1/2-13UNCX1-1/2 2
2 1-861-010032-15 WASHER FLAT 1/2W SP/CD 4
3 1-512-010005-09 NUT HEX SLFLKG 1/2-13 GRB 2
4 1-654-010051-06 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP3/8-16X1-1/4 3
5 1-861-010032-11 WASHER FLAT3/8W 6
6 1-512-010005-05 NUT HEX 3/8-16 3
7 3-115-010176 TOOLBOX BOTTOM 10T 1

1-28




®

3m222-010207

Figure 1-19 Toolbox Compartment Cover Assembly

TOOL COMPARTMENT IgOVER ASSEMBLY (OPTION)

IT ART NO. N
3-222-010207 COVER, ASSEMBLY TOOL COMPARTMENT 10T

1 3-222-010206 COVER, WELDMENT TOOL COMPARTMENT 1
2 516-22PTL RETAINING PIN MUD FLAP 1
3 3-120-010498 BRACKET LID LOCK TAG 1
4 1-654-010051-06 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP 3/8-16X1-1/4 4
5 1-861-010032-11 WASHER FLAT 3/8W 6
6 1-512-010005-05 NUT HEX SLF-LKG GRB 3/8-16 3
7 1-654-010055-03 SCREW HEXHEAD CAP 1/2-13X1 2
8 1-861-010032-15 WASHER FLAT 1/2W 4
9 1-512-010005-09 NUT HEX SLFLKG 1/2-13 2
10 3-681-010125 SHIELD FOOT STEP (OPTION) 2
11 1-654-010158-1 SCREW RD HD SQ NECK 1/4-20X3/4 4
12 1-512-010007-05 NUT HEX 1/4-20 4
13 1-861-010034-09 WASHER LKG HLCL SPRING 1/4 4

1-29




1155, YILSISLELLATTE ST/, 1

topwind.tif

ﬂ ‘

Figure 1-20 Jackstand Assembly (Pintle Hitch)

1-30



®

JACKSTAND ASSEMBLY (PINTLE HITCH)
EM_PART N DESCR N QrY.

3-423-010038

JACK 12K DROPLEG TOPWIND W/ CRANK

(HAMMERBLOW P/N 182304)

1 500177 PLUNGER KIT, W/ “J” PIN (INCLUDES PLUNGER PIN, 1
SPRING, WASHER, AND 3/16 X 1 COTTER PIN)
2 500220 SCREW, NUT, AND BEARING KIT 1
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
2A 712216 SCREW AND NUT ASSEMBLY 1
2B 001003 2.015" O.D. BEARING 1
2C 021163 SPLIT BUSHING 1
2D 016048 BEARING SEAT 1
2E 009052 RETAINING PIN 2
3 701178 INNER RAM AND STANDARD DROP LEG ASSEMBLY 1
(INCLUDES DROP LEG W/ BASE AND LIFT HANDLE,
INNER RAM W/ NEW CAM-LOCK HOUSING AND “J" PIN)
4 800075 CRANK ASSEMBLY, HARDWARE INCLUDED 1
701150 CRANK HANDLE 1
015191 3/8""X 2-1/2" PLATED HEX BOLT 1
008008 3/8""PLATED LOCKNUT 1
015911 3/8" PLATED WASHER 2
5 021040 BASE PLATE LIFT HANDLE 1
6 004011 LONG-END COLLAR 1
7 002080 3/8 X2 PLATED HEX BOLT T
8 008008 3/8 PLATED LOCKNUT 1

1-31



SIDEWIND.TIF

Figure 1-21 Jackstand Assembly (Gooseneck Hitch)

1-32




6 JACKSTAND ASSEMBLY fGOOSENECK HITCH)
JTEM_PARTNO. DESCRIPTIOI QryY.

3-423-010035 T 3423010035 ____ JACK 12000 DROPLEG W/ CRANK
(HAMMERBLOW P/N 182400)
1 500177 PLUNGER KIT, W/ “J” PIN (INCLUDES PLUNGER PIN, 1
SPRING, WASHER, AND 3/16 X 1 COTTER PIN)
2 500212 GEAR KIT, STYLE 1l JACKS 1
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
2A 016013 WEAR PLATE 22 GAGE 1
2B 020023 BEVEL GEAR LARGE 18 TEETH 1
2C 016053 WEAR PLATE 7 GAGE 1
2D 020022 BEVEL PINION GEAR SMALL 12 TEETH 1
2E 009062 1/4" X 1-1/2" GROOVE PIN 2
2F 011905 SERVICE BULLETIN 1
, 3 500213 SCREW & NUT REPLACEMENT KIT 1
| CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
‘ 3A 712205 SCREW AND NUT ASSEMBLY 1
3B 001003 2:015" O.D. BEARING 1
4 3c 021163 SPLIT BUSHING 1
| 3D 016048 BEARING SEAT 1
3E 009052 RETAINING PIN 2
3F 011905 SERVICE BULLETIN 1
4 701178 INNER RAM’AND. STANDARD DROP LEG ASSEMBLY 1

(INCLUDES DROP LEG W/ BASE AND LIFT HANDLE,
INNER‘RAM W/'"NEW CAM-LOCK HOUSING AND “J” PIN)

5 015181 CRANK ASSEMBLY, FOR SIDEWIND SIDE MOUNT 1
701140 CRANK HANDLE NARROW VERT CLEVIS W/ RD CORN. 1

;‘ 015191 3/8".X 2-1/2 PLATED HEX BOLT 1
008008 3/8" PLATED.LOCKNUT 1

015911 3/8" PLATED WASHER 2

6 005120 HANDLE CLIP-(NOT SHOWN) 1

7 3-831-010178 TUBE WELDMENT, HANDLE EXTENSION REF

8 3-565-011865 PLATE HANDLE'BRACE REF

9 017802 SQUARE GEARBOX COVER 1

10 017806 COVER SCREW 2

11 021040 BASE PLATE LIFT HANDLE 1

12 006098 NEW STYLE (CENTERED) CROSS SHAFT, STYLE Ili 1

13 017012 SLEEVE BEARING ON CROSS SHAFT 2

1-33




NUMERICAL INDEX

PART PAGE PART PAGE PART PAGE
001003 31 10-50 19 1-654-010061-09 5
001003 33 10-50 17 1-654-010100026 7
002080 31 10-51 17 1-654-010100071 7
004011 31 10-56 19 1-654-010158-1 29
005120 33 11-70 9 1-656-010003051 21
006-046-00 9 11-77 9 1-656-010003055 21
006-072-00 9 11-77 9 1-822-010003 7
006098 33 1-203-010040-5 21 1-861-010032-03 21
006-112-00 9 12-46 9 1-861-010032-03 7
007-095-00 9 12-49 9 1-861-010032-11 7
007-169-00 9 1263 9 1-861-010032-11 29
007-170-00 9 13-8441 9 1-861-010032-11 28
008008 3] 1385 5 1-861-010032-15 29
008008 31 13-85-1 9 1-861-010032-15 28
008008 33 15009 21 1-861-010032-20 5
009052 31 1:5122010002-15 7 1-861-010032-20 7
009052 33 1-512-010004-03 7 1-861-010032-21 5
009062 33 1-512-010005-05 28 1-861-010032-21 7
011905 33 14512-010005-05 7 1-861-010034-07 21
011905 33 1:542:010005-05 29 1-861-010034-09 29
013-109-03 9 1-512-010005-09 29 1-861-010034-17 5
013-109-04 9 1-512-010005-09 28 1-879-010010 21
015181 7 1-512-010005-15 5 1-879-010011 21
015181 33 1-512-010006-08 5 21-36 17
015191 31 1-512-010007-03 21 21-37 19
015191 33 1-512-010007-05 29 23195 17
015911 33 1-573-010472 25 23:195 11
015911 31 1-573-010473 25 23-196 11
016013 33 1-573-010475 25 23-196 17
016048 33 1-573-010476 25 23-198 13
016048 31 1-573-010477 25 23-199 13
016053 33 1-573-010478 25 23-201 15
017012 33 1-573-010487 25 23-202 15
017802 33 1-573-010488 25 2552 21
017806 33 1-647-010004255 26 27-39 15
020022 33 1-647-010004255 27 27-39 13
020023 33 1-647-010004259 26 27-39 11
021040 33 1-647-010004259 27 27-50 15
021040 31 1-654-010032-05 7 27-50 13
021163 31 1-654-010032-09 7 27-50 11
021163 33 1-654-010051-06 7 28622 19
059-160-00 25 1-654-010051-06 28 28682 19
059-160-00 9 1-654-010051-06 29 3-042-010145-02 9
10036 25 1-654-010051-10 7 3-042-010145-03 9
10205R 21 1-654-010055-03 29 3-042-010146-02 9
10205Y 21 1-654-010055-03 28 3-042-010146-03 9
O 10404 21 1-654-010061-07 5 3-042-010148 9
N . |
2-1

IR ol VI N TN W PN

LKA I_0111171 7%



PART PAGE PART PAGE PART PAGE

3-115-010176 28 3-423-010042 7 3-831-010178 33
3-1156-010178 28 3-443-010020 7 3-831-010178 7
31-19-1 17 3-485-010001 22 3-870-010096 9
31-19-2 17 3-485-010010 22 3-870-010096 9
3-120-010498 29 3-557-010541 26 387A 19
3-128-010032 21 3-557-010542 27 3920 19
3-128-010036 21 3-557-010542 26 394A 19
31-30-1 17 3-5657-010547 27 3958 19
31-30-2 17 3-565-011865 33 3984 19
31503 21 3-565-011865 7 3/8-16HFLN 22
3-174-010018036 5 3-573-010020 25 3/8-16X1-1/2CS 22
3-174-010018036 7 3-573-010086 25 3/8FW 22
3-174-010042 7 3-573-010377 25 40002R 21
3-174-010042 5 3-573-010483 25 40-102-1 15
3-187-010019 7 3-573-010483-01 25 40-102-2 15
3-201-010002 21 3-573-:010483-02 25 40-103-1 15
3-203-010026 21 3-619-010258 26 40-103-2 15
3-220-010030 27 3-619-010259 26 40-108-1 13
3-222-010206 29 3619-010269 27 40-108-2 13
3-222-010207 29 3-619-010260 26 40-109-1 13
3-222-010219 7 3-619-010262 27 40-109-2 13
3-272-0100150-02 21 3-619-010262 26 40-110-1 11
3-272-010021 21 3619-010263-01 26 40-110-2 11
3-272-010150-01 21 3-619-010263-02 26 40-111-1 11
3-304-010078 2 3-619-010264-01 27 40-111-2 11
3-304-010079 2 3-619-010264-02 27 42-129 11
3-304-010079-01 2 3-654-010129-1 27 42-129 13
3-304-010080-01 3 3-654-010129-1 2 42-130 15
3-304-010080-02 3 3-654-010129-1 3 46-117 15
3-304-010080-03 3 3-659-010013 7 46-117 13
3-311-016250 1 36-72-5 13 46-117 11
3-311-016250-01 1 36-72-5 11 46-16 11
3-311-016268 1 36-72-6 15 46-16 13
3-311-016268-01 1 3-654-010129-1 26 46-16 15
3-336-010060 7 3-681-010125 29 46-32 19
33-52-1 19 3-711-010123003 7 46-32 17
33-52-1 17 3-711-010123006 7 46-52 17
3-368-010251 21 3-720-010084 27 46-52 19
3-368-010262 21 3-720-010084 26 46-71 13
3-368-010263 21 3-762-010017 22 46-71 11
3-368-010275 21 3-762-010705-01 9 46-71 15
3-375-010597 5 3-762-010705-02 9 46-72 11
3-375-010599 5 3-762-010716-01 9 46-72 15
3-375-010609-02 7 3-762-010716-02 9 46-72 13
3-375-010610 7 3-762-010717-01 9 46-73 15
3-382-010019 5 3-762-010717-02 9 46-73 11
3-382-010019 7 3-798-010115 9 46-73 13
3-423-010035 33 3-798-010116 9 46-74 15
3-423-010038 31 3-798-010117 9 46-74 11
3-423-010039 5 382A 19 46-74 13

2-2

- ~ 7 ‘U~ L]



PART PAGE PART PAGE PART PAGE
46-83 13 65117 21 725 9
46-83 15 662 13 727 9
46-83 11 662 15 800075 31
47-123-3 15 662 11 82145 19
47-123-4 15 684 19 8-214-8 19
47-123-5 11 692 13 8-288-3 17
47-123-5 13 692 17  8-288-5 17
47-123-6 11 692 11 9-27-1 19
47-123-6 13 6-92 15  9-28-1 19
48-10 13 696 17 9-44-1 17
48-10 15 701140 33 9.50X16.5X10PLY 9
48-10 11 701150 31  K71-376 13
48-9 13701178 33  K71-376 11
48-9 15 /701178 31 K71-377 15
48-9 11 7-101 17  K71-49 11
500177 33, 7-103 19  K71-50 11
500177 317 7-115 19  K71-51 13
500212 337 7-115 17  K71-52 13
500213 33 7-116 15  K71-53 15
500220 31, 7116 11 K71-54 15
5-107 13/ .. 7-116 17 RWD32999 3
5-107 15 " 7-116 13 RWD32999 2
5-107 13. 71416 11  RWD32999 26
5-107 11 ~ 7146 13 RWD32999 27
5-107 150 ~71-16 15  RWD34999 26
5-107 11 71-16-1 Il  RWD34999 27
516-22PTL 29  71-16-1 15 . C"RWD39000 3
516-22PTL 7 71-16-1 13 " RWD39000 2
5-59 19 7117 13~ RWD39013 2
5-60 19 7117 15 RWD39013 3
56-8 19 7118 11 T120R 21
5-70 17 7118 13 TR416 9
5-71 17 7118 15 TR416 9
5-95 9  71-19-1 11~ 19
60015Y 21 71-19-1 15 17
6-109 19  71-19-1 13+ 19
6-109 17  71-19-2 15

6-112 9  71-19-2 13

6-113 9  71-192 11

6-113 9 7120 11

6-127 15 71-20 13

6-127 11 7120 15

6-127 13 712205 33

6-127 13 712216 31

6-127 15 71279 11

6-127 11 71282 13

6-38 9  71-284 15

6-38 9  7-135-2 9

65113 21 7-136-2 9

65115 21 72-21 9

2-3





